1   24/09/2021 DE93267
MCA230, MCA231, MCA255
DESCRIPTION
The MCA230, MCA231 and MCA255 series
optocoupler consists of an infrared emitting diode
optically coupled to an NPN silicon photodarlington
transistor in a space efficient dual in line package.
FEATURES

5   24/09/2021 DE93267
MCA230, MCA231, MCA255
ORDER INFORMATION
 RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT FOR SMD  (mm)
MCA230, MCA231, MCA255
After PN PN Description Packing quantity
None MCA230, MCA231, MCA255 Standard DIP6 65 pcs per tube
G MCA230G, MCA231G, MCA255G 10mm Lead Spacing 65 pcs per tube
SM MCA230SM, MCA231SM, MCA255SM Surface Mount 65 pcs per tube
SMT&R MCA230SMT&R, MCA231SMT&R,
MCA255SMT&R
Surface Mount
Tape and Reel
1000 pcs per reel
6   24/09/2021 DE93267